GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3064

TO BE ANSWERED Monday, March 15, 2021/ Phalguna 24, 1942 (Saka)
‘Funds Released to Rajasthan’
3064:Shri Chandra Prakash Joshi:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Union Government has released funds to the State Government of Rajasthan for various schemes during the last three years; and
(b) if so, the details of total funds released to Rajasthan during the said period?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a)and (b): Yes Sir. The Union Government provides resources to States under Tax Devolution from divisible pool of Central taxes and duties and Grants-in-Aid including Centrally Sponsored Schemes (CSS), Central Sector Schemes (CS) etc. as per allocations provided in Union Budget. The total funds transferred to the State of Rajasthan in the last three years are provided in the Table below:

(Rs. in crore)

S. No. | Head 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
1. Tax Devolution 37028.03 41852.35 36049.14
2. Grants-in-Aid 23940.04 20037.32 29105.53

Sources: Union Budget Documents and State Budget Documents
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